Claim #31 Date Filed: 10/5/2020

Fill in this information to identify the case:					
Deblor 1	Chaparral Energy, Inc.				
Debtor 2 (Spouse if filing)					
United States	Bankrupicy Court for the, District of Delaware				
Case number	20-11947				

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

V	Date Stamped Copy Returned
	No self addressed stamped envelope
	No copy to return

ŧ.	Who is the current creditor?	COOKE COUNTY							
	Creditor7	Name of the corre	nt credito	r (the person or entity to	o be poid for this cla	i≱nj			
		Other names the	cresitor ui	sed with the debtor					
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No ☐ Yes. From whom?							
3.	Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent? Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Mollie Lerew					Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different) COOKE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT			
	Federal Rule of	Name			Name	Name			
	Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	P. O. BOX 8188				201 NORTH DIXON			
	,		reet	All Marketin Committee Com		Number Street			
		WICHITA FAL	LS	TX	76307	GAINESVILLE	TX	7624	
		City		State	ZIP Code	Cdy	State	ZIP Code	
R	ECEIVED	Contact phone	(940) 72	23-4323	183	Contact phone		2.200 Sanga	
0	CT 0 5 2020	Contact email	mlerew(@pbfcm.com		Contact email	kers van mel ja keis villi keilindikeili keilindikeili kein mel menjah kertan disella keilili mannah m	a igan adal	
ZMA	AN CARSON CONSULTANTS	Uniform daim ide	milier for t	electronic payments in	chapter 13 (if you us	se anes None			
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	XI No II Yes, Clair	ı number	r on court claims reg	istry (if known)		Filed on MM 10	D / YYYY	
5.	Do you know if anyone clac has filed a proof	X) No	moda tha	a earlier liling?					



Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: OCT 0 5 2020 Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Signature of Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S	6. Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	No X) Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: Please see attached statement.						
Ad Valorem Property Taxes Ad Valorem Property Taxes Ad Valorem Property Taxes Secured? Ad Valorem Property Taxes Ad Valorem Property Taxes Ad Valorem Property Taxes Secured? Ad Valorem Property Taxes Ad Valorem Property Taxes Claim secured by statutory tax lies provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and Secured? Ansture of property: All Resilvation. Nature of property: All Resilvation. Notar vehicle All Other. Describe: Personal Property The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01, 32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law. Value of property: Amount of the claim that is accurred: Value of property: Amount of the claim that is unsecured: The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount as line: RECEIVED OCT 0.5 2020 Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: QURIZIMANCARSONCONSULTANTS Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Yes. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: Amount of the claim that is unsecured: Yes. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law. Yalue of property: Fully Secured Amount of the claim that is unsecured: (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts as line: Yes are tax of the date of the petition: Yes. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 Yes. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law.	7. How much is the claim?	\$6,650.21	☐ No					
Ad Valorem Property Taxes Ad Valorem Property Taxes Is all or part of the chain secured? No Yes. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution. Nature of property: Xi Resi estate. Motor verbicle Xi Other. Describe: Personal Property The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01, 32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law. Value of property: Fully Secured Amount of the claim that is unsecured: Secured Secured								
Society Soci	8. What is the basis of the	er un Australie – V.	d had thada dheadann adh a' thin all airst air ta the na dhean dhead the dhe tha "thi air the "thin "thin "thin	e english alalah dalam semendak dalah sekelah kebahan terhan teratan dak berbahan beranch seberah sekelah ber				
Secured? Secured Yes. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution. Nature of property: Real estate.		Ad Valorem Property Taxes						
Meter vehicle Meter vehicle Personal Property		Yes. Art. 8, Section 15 of the T	ory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code e Texas Constitution.					
Motor vehicle Other. Describe: Personal Property The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01, 32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law. Value of property: Fully Secured Amount of the claim that is accured: \$6,650.21 Amount of the claim that is unsocured: The sum of the secured and unsocured amounts should match the amount in line: RECEIVED OCT 0 5 2020 Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Annual interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Annual interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable with a robust of the petition on bankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Ves. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S								
Personal Property The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01, 32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law. Value of property: Fully Secured Amount of the claim that is secured: \$6,650.21 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$6,650.21 Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: PECCEIVED OCT 0 5 2020 Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % INTERMANCARSON CONSULTANTS Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Variable No law to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$		CA Poran Salate.						
The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01, 32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law. Value of property: Fully Secured Amount of the claim that is secured: \$6,650.21			Personal Property					
Value of property: Amount of the claim that is secured: \$6,650.21 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$6,650.21 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line) RECEIVED OCT. 0 5 2020 Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable on nonbankruptey law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Ves. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$		Offer, Describe.	The debt is incurred January 1st of					
Amount of the claim that is secured: \$6,650.21 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line) RECEIVED Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$		Basis for perfection:	perfected as a matter of law.					
Amount of the claim that is secured: \$6,650.21 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line) RECEIVED Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$								
Amount of the claim that is secured: \$6,650.21 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line) RECEIVED OCT 0 5 2020 Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Yes Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. Yes Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S		Value of property:	Fully Secured					
Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: OCT 0 5 2020 Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % XI Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S			nt is secured: \$6,650.21					
Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: OCT 0 5 2020 Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % X Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. No right of setoff?		Amount of the claim the	at is unsocured:	(The sum of the secured and unsocured amounts should match the amount in line 7.				
Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: OCT 0 5 2020 Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % X Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. No right of setoff?	RECEIVED							
Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Xi Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S		Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:						
Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01 10. Is this claim based on a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. 11. Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	OCI U5 ZUZU		12					
Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S 11. Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS	Exect Pursuant to	11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined	d under applicable Tax Code § 33.01				
Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S 11. Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	10. Is this claim based on a	₩ No						
right of setoff?	lease?	☐ Yes. Amount necessary to cu	petition. \$					
right of setoff?	11. Is this claim subject to a	XXI No.						
Tes. Identify the property:								

12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)? A claim may be partly priority and partly nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.		or penalties owed to governm xtent of any shortfall in colli			Amount entitled to priorit \$0.00 ity.
Part 3: Sign Below The person completing this proof of claim must sign and date it.	Check the approx	opriale box: editor's attorney or authorize:	es empres magazine estármico eras hasatar atota		
FRBP 9011(b).	A lander	saitoi a attorney di adminisser	1 2 9ent.		
If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules specifying what a signature is. A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	amount of the cl	alm, the creditor gave the de	btor credit for any pays	nents receive	knowledgment that when calculating the ad toward the debt, elief that the information is true
yoars, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.	I declare under	penalty of perjury that the for te 9/25/2020 Mill / BD / YYYY	ogoing is true and com	ect.	
	Signature Print the name	of the person who is comp	eleting and signing th	is claim:	urba
Andrew Programme Control Control		Mollie Lerew			
	Name	First name	Middle name		Last name
RECEIVED	Title	Attorney for Claimant			
OCT 0 5 2020	Company	Perdue, Brandon, Field			is a servicer.
ZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS	Addiess	P. O. BOX 8188 Number Street WICHITA FALLS		TX	76307
According to the second		City		State	ZIP Code
Localitation	Contact phone	(940) 723-4323		Email	mlerew@pbfcm.com

Contact phone



Mollie Lerew Attorney P.O. Box 8188 Wichita Falls, Texas 76307 p: 940-723-4323 f: 940-723-8553 w: www.pbfcm.com

September 29, 2020

Chaparral Energy, Inc. (2020) Claims Processing c/o KCC, LLC 222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 El Segundo, CA 90245

Re: Case No. 20-11947 / Chaparral Energy, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed an original and one copy of the Proof of Claim to be filed in the above-referenced matter on behalf of the following:

- 1. Montague County Appraisal District to be filed in Case No. 20-11947, styled *Chaparral Energy, Inc.*
- 2. Montague County to be filed in Case No. 20-11947, styled Chaparral Energy, Inc.
- 3. Cooke County to be filed in Case No. 20-11947, styled Chaparral Energy, Inc.

Please file the Claim, returning the file-stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-addressed and postage stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Piann Siple, Legal Assistant

/ps Enclosures

Tax Statement

COOKE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

201 NORTH DIXON GAINESVILLE, TX 76240 Telephone: (940) 665-7653

CHAPARRAL ENERGY LLC % KEN ANDREWS & CO PO BOX 870849 MESQUITE, TX 75187-0849 Taxpayer ID: 10483

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

	Tax Year	Tax Due	P and I	Total Due
COOKE COUNTY				
Logal Montenter of Coop Employer	t Property Cod	e:		
	2019	\$219.52	\$80.89	\$300.41
	2020	\$219.52	\$0.00	\$21 <u>9.52</u>
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 GEO Code: 11415 Clier	t Property Cod	e:	4	
	2019	\$468.40	\$172.61	\$641.01
	2020	\$583.97	\$0.00	\$583.97
4		COOKE COUNTY T	OTAL>	\$1,744.91
GAINESVILLE HOSPITAL DISTRICT				
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415 GEO Code: 26178 Clier	nt Property Cod	e: "		
	2019	\$75.88	\$27.96	\$103.84
	2020	\$75.88	\$0.00	\$75.88
	it Property Cod	e:		, , ,
	2019	\$161.92	\$59.66	\$221.58
	2020	\$201.87	\$0.00	\$201.87
GAI	NESVILLE HOS	SPITAL DISTRICT T	OTAL>	\$603.17
NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE DISTRIC	Т			
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415 GEO Code: 26178 Clier	nt Property Cod	e:		
	2019	\$51.17	\$1 <u>8.85</u>	\$70.02
	2020	\$51.17	\$0.00	\$5 <u>1.17</u>
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 GEO Code: 11415 Clier	nt Property Cod	e:	, a	
	2019	\$109.20	\$40.24	\$149.44
	2020	\$136.15	\$0.00	\$136.15
NORTH CENTR	AL TEXAS CO	LLEGE DISTRICT	TOTAL>	\$406.78
SIVELLS BEND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIS	TRICT			
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415	nt Property Coo	e:	·	

	2019	\$490.05	\$180.58	\$670.63	
	2020	\$490.05	\$0.00	\$490.05	est
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 GEO Code: 11415 CI	ient Property Code:				
	2019	\$1,045.66	\$385.33	\$1,430.99	
	2020	\$1,303.68	\$0.00	\$1,303.68	es
SIVELLS BEND IN	IDEPENDENT SCH	OOL DISTRICT TO	TAL>	\$3,895.35	
<u> </u>	3/31/2020	\$6,650.21			